

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2006

	Note	Year ended 31 December	
		2006 RMB'000	2005 RMB'000
Revenue	5	6,227,853	4,723,797
Cost of sales	27	(5,761,289)	(4,289,943)
Gross profit		466,564	433,854
Other gains – net	26	416,038	136,391
Selling and marketing costs	27	(15,388)	(7,363)
Administrative expenses	27	(218,069)	(112,370)
Operating profit		649,145	450,512
Finance costs	29	(50,722)	(29,885)
Share of losses of associates	12	(21)	–
Profit before income tax		598,402	420,627
Income tax expense	30	(116,381)	(112,729)
Profit for the year		482,021	307,898
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		476,032	304,226
Minority interest		5,989	3,672
		482,021	307,898
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company during the year			
– basic and diluted (expressed in RMB per share)	32	RMB0.779	RMB0.537
Dividends	33	46,407	73,311

The notes on pages 64 to 104 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.